Cobies how they control cobies how they copy and they copy

RONALD MORGAN, M.D., CORONER MANGHAM, LOUISIANA

Financial Statements December 31, 1999

Under provisions of state law, this report is a public document. A copy of the report has been submitted to the entity and other apprepriate public efficials. The report is available for public inspection at the Baton report is available for public inspection at the Baton Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where apprepriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court.

Release Date MAY 1 0 2000

KELLY, NOLAND & BRADLEY, L.L.P.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
121 JULIA STREET P. O. BOX 1317
WEST MONROE, LOUISIANA 71294

KELLY, NOLAND & BRADLEY, L.L.P.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

JOHNNIE VINES KELLY, CPA* TERRY L. NOLAND, CPA* LISA S. BRADLEY, CPA**

*KELLY & NOLAND, A PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CORPORATION **LISA 5. BRADLEY, A PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CORPORATION

P.O. Drawer 1317
West Monroe, Louisiana 71294-1317
Phone (318) 325-0483
Fax (318) 325-0453

MEMBERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
SOCIETY OF LOUISIANA
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Ronald Morgan, M.D., Coroner Mangham, Louisiana

We have compiled the accompanying statement of assets and liabilities – income tax basis of Ronald Morgan, M.D., Coroner, as of December 31, 1999, and the related statement of revenues and expenses – income tax basis for the year then ended, in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The financial statements have been prepared on the accounting basis used by the Company for income tax purposes, which is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than generally accepted accounting principles.

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements information that is the representation of management. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assurance on them.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Company's financial condition. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

KELLY, NOLAND & BRADLEY, L.L.P.

Kelly, Doland + Bradley

April 6, 2000

RONALD MORGAN, M.D. CORONER STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND EQUITY INCOME TAX BASIS SEE ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT DECEMBER 31, 1999

ASSETS

		1999	
Current Assets Cash on Hand Total Current Assets		\$ 1,837 1,837	
Fixed Assets Fixtures and Equipment Less: Accumulated Depreciation Total Fixed Assets		2,168 (1,491) 677	
TOTAL ASSETS		\$ 2,514	
	OWNER'S EQUITY		
TOTAL OWNER'S EQUITY		\$ 2,514	

RONALD MORGAN, M.D. CORONER STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENSES INCOME TAX BASIS SEE ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT DECEMBER 31, 1999

	1999
Income	
Coroner Fees	\$ 5,141
Total Income	5,141
Operating Expenses	
Depreciation	271
Professional Fees	4,354
Office Expense	152
Books, Dues	350
Total Operating Expenses	5,127
NET INCOME	<u>\$ 14</u>

Affidavit and Revenue Certification

RONALD MORGAN, M.D.,	CORONER	ENTITYNAME
	RICHLAND	Parish NPR 13 AM 9:00
	MANGHAM	(City), Louisiana
ed with the Legislative Audito	UES \$50,000 (ements are re- r within 90 day	OR LESS (if applicable) quired by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be after the close of the fiscal year. If applicable,
te centineation of revenues \$544:513(I)(1)(c)(i).	U,UUU OT 1055 IS	s required by Louisiana Revised Statute
****************************	*********	**************************
		dersigned authority, RONALD MORGAN, M.D.
	•	y sworn, deposes and says that the financial inancial position of RONALD MORGAN, M.D.
perations for the year then ended accompanying financial states	ded, in accorda	of 12-31, 19 99 and the results of ance with the basis of accounting described within
Complete if applicable) addition, RONALD MORGAN, ays that RONALD MORGAN, M evenues and other sources for ot required to have an audit for	D. CORONER the year ende	
		Signature
worn to and subscribed befor	eme this //	day of April, 200.0
	NOTAR	Y PUBLIC
**************************************	Officer Name	RONALD MORGAN, M.D.
	litle	OWNER
	Address	P.O. BOX 249
•		MANGHAM, LA 71259
٦	Telephone No.	318-248-2168
	Fax No.	318-248-2168
	·	